
ISSUE ID: 2019/I/24783

COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

WEDNESDAY, 11th September, 2019
INVOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE



THE COMPANIES MENTIONED HEREIN HAVE FAILED TO FILE AN ANNUAL RETURN AS REQUIRED BY SECTION 343 COMPANIES ACT
2014.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 730(1) OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF 28 DAYS
FROM THE DATE OF THE NOTICE SPECIFIED IN RESPECT OF EACH COMPANY, THE NAME OF THE COMPANY MENTIONED HEREIN
WILL, UNLESS ALL OUTSTANDING RETURNS ARE DELIVERED TO THE REGISTRAR, BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER, AND THE
COMPANY WILL BE DISSOLVED.' 



CRO Gazette, 3 Wednesday, 11 September 2019 3

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

89917

100218

100219

115974

118597

135876

165585

207164

236197

236273

245103

268452

324414

351191

353074

356331

374727

380901

385605

387829

401734

414129

414770

431798

438781

447549

450006

463965

470474

471267

477212

482528

483622

494450

498961

506351

506352

512667

515579

520681

535037

535776

536052

538457

541958

541972

543323

543335

551979

A. G. B. DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

BEN EADAIR FISHING COMPANY 
LIMITED

BEN EADAIR FISH PROCESSING 
COMPANY LIMITED

COUNTY WICKLOW AND DISTRICT
FOOTBALL LEAGUES LIMITED

THE TICKET SHOP UNLIMITED 
COMPANY

TICKETLINE UNLIMITED 
COMPANY

PETER MOLLOY TRANSPORT 
LIMITED

ABERMEAD LIMITED

GOODWAY CATERING LIMITED

TINAL ELECTRICAL LIMITED

BIOSHELL TEORANTA

JAZREAL UNLIMITED COMPANY

MARINE COVE MANAGEMENT 
COMPANY DESIGNATED ACTIVITY
COMPANY

OLWYN'S FASHIONS LIMITED

CHILD AID COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

MERCURY EQUITY INVESTMENTS 
LIMITED

KENMARE TIMBER FRAME HOMES 
LIMITED

IRISH WELLNESS MANAGEMENT 
CONSULTANTS LIMITED

LIBRARY CORNER MANAGEMENT 
COMPANY COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

SAVILLE BEVERAGE 
MANAGEMENT LIMITED

SCROLL AGENCIES LIMITED

GORT NA NULL MANAGEMENT 
COMPANY COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

NEWTOWN BUSINESS PARK 
(FERNS) MANAGEMENT COMPANY 
COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

STEELWORKS TAVERNS LIMITED

DIVINO VERITAS LIMITED

THE POTANIN INSTITUTE 
LIMITED

THE WELLNESS INSTITUTE OF 
IRELAND LIMITED

AUTOLOTTO (IRELAND) LIMITED

EMER JOYCE & COMPANY 
LIMITED

GRÁ AN BHIA TEORANTA

J & A CLARKE ENTERPRISES 
LIMITED

SHANVALLEY INNOVATIVE FOOD 
COMPANY LIMITED

FOREVER 21 FASHION IRELAND 
LIMITED

FIRST CLASS WOODFINISHING 
LIMITED

IRISH CLAIMS CONSULTANTS 
ASSOCIATION

LOT18 MARKETING HOLDINGS 
LIMITED

LOT18 MARKETING IRELAND 
LIMITED

KAROR & EASON LIMITED

FARM FLO LIMITED

PQ BYPASS IRL LIMITED

FOAM CAFÉ LIMITED

TEMPBUDDY LIMITED

WICKHAM PROPERTIES HOLDINGS 
LIMITED

GLENTOWN DOHERTY LIMITED

CREATIVE NATION MEDIA SC 
HOLDINGS LIMITED

CREATIVE NATION MCN LIMITED

O'FARRELL LYNCH ESTATES 
LIMITED

DUNDELA CONSULTING LIMITED

GATE SAFETY SOLUTIONS 
LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice



CRO Gazette, 4 Wednesday, 11 September 2019 4

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

552035

552674

553117

555130

555353

561327

561366

561385

575107

576013

576679

576842

581653

581781

581782

582908

585908

592741

594112

601167

603327

603369

603391

603398

603403

603417

603432

603433

603434

603440

603451

603474

603475

603480

603481

603482

603491

603517

603520

603542

603568

603587

603615

603619

603681

603689

603707

603711

603747

603761

610766

623932

625462

625765

625803

FEDE GOLD LIMITED

BATHAMPTON PROPERTIES 
LIMITED

OAS BUILDING LIMITED

D. NOMI LIMITED

SIMCOVE LIMITED

BLACHAPLASTERING LIMITED

GILLOR LIMITED

SRS MOTORS LIMITED

THOSE CONSPIRACY GUYS 
LIMITED

BULK DELIVERY SERVICES 
LIMITED

DONEGAL FARM MACHINERY 
LIMITED

COYNE DESIGN LIMITED

GERONIMO TRADE LIMITED

C & C FIBREGLASS ROOFING 
SOLUTIONS LIMITED

KEANE 2 KEANE FOOD SOLUTIONS 
LIMITED

BIG BROTHER CCTV LIMITED

SINEPIA DESIGNATED ACTIVITY 
COMPANY

BALBRADAGH LOGISTICS LIMITED

IOTCARA LIMITED

ALTADA TECHNOLOGY 
SOLUTIONS LIMITED

MACRON MEDIA SERVICES 
LIMITED

SAIYANS CONSULTING LIMITED

IZENE EU INC LIMITED

SPIRIT GROWTH VENTURES 
LIMITED

WEST GLOW LIMITED

LAMBA MARKETING MEDIA 
LIMITED

KENNEDY COURT MEDIA LIMITED

HOOVER TECH LIMITED

FLETCHER MEDIA LIMITED

REDROCK MARKETING LIMITED

WINDSOR MEDIA LIMITED

BRILEY TECH LIMITED

FEATHERHILL DRIVE LIMITED

WEPLAY LIMITED

WEPLAY MERCHANDISE LIMITED

ENESTECH SOFTWARE LIMITED

WISDOM & HAPPY CONSULTANCY 
AND ADVISORY SERVICES LIMITED

HAMMERSMITH CAMDEN 
FINANCIAL (IRELAND) PUBLIC 
LIMITED COMPANY

EARLY BOOKING LIMITED

SULLY MEDIA LIMITED

A ELLISON CONSULTANCY 
LIMITED

Y4KFREDY LIMITED

LUKHER LIMITED

KILBURN ASSET MANAGEMENT 
LIMITED

IBEEZ CARPOOL LIMITED

GDM E-LEARNING SERVICES 
IRELAND LIMITED

BEKSANDNAS LIMITED

ASPIORY LIMITED

MONDIAL TEAM LIMITED

HIGGINS AGRI CONTRACTING 
LIMITED

JULBAR LIMITED

INNOVATIVE PAPER LIMITED

SPECKLESTONE INVESTMENTS 
LIMITED

M&G PLANT HIRE & CIVIL 
GROUNDWORKS LIMITED

MCGRATH KERRY TARMACADAM 
LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice



CRO Gazette, 5 Wednesday, 11 September 2019 5

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

11-SEP-19

625827

625837

625845

625847

625859

625860

625879

625880

625887

625893

625965

625978

625983

626023

626029

626037

626056

GARTECH E&I SERVICES LIMITED

LEVEL ONE RETAIL LIMITED

AH LIONHEART GLOBAL HOLDING 
LIMITED

LITTLE WOODEN HOUSE LIMITED

AGUS SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT 
GERMANY LIMITED

LAWLOR MUSIC LIMITED

DALCOM CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

GOD SENT MINISTRIES 
INTERNATIONAL COMPANY 
LIMITED BY GUARANTEE

AGRITEAM ENGINEERING LIMITED

JTM MARVAN CONSTRUCTION 
LIMITED

CONSTRUCTION & RENDERING 
SOLUTIONS LIMITED

TERTIUM TAVERNS LIMITED

PROPTILITY LIMITED

TAXBUSTERS ACCOUNTANTS 
LIMITED

CARE&GO LIMITED

HORN INDUSTRY EUROPE LIMITED

PETROF LOGISTICS LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice


