



Gazette

ISSUE ID: 2019/I/24783

INVOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE
WEDNESDAY, 11th September, 2019
COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

IE COMPANIES MENTIONED HEREIN HAVE FAILED TO FILE AN A 14.	ANNUAL RETURN AS REQUIRED BY SECTION 343 COMPANIES ACT
ROM THE DATE OF THE NOTICE SPECIFIED IN RESPECT OF EACH	E COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF 28 DAYS H COMPANY, THE NAME OF THE COMPANY MENTIONED HEREIN TO THE REGISTRAR, BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER, AND THE

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
89917	A. G. B. DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	11-SEP-19	431798	STEELWORKS TAVERNS LIMITED	11-SEP-19
100218	BEN EADAIR FISHING COMPANY LIMITED	11-SEP-19	438781	DIVINO VERITAS LIMITED	11-SEP-19
100219	BEN EADAIR FISH PROCESSING COMPANY LIMITED	11-SEP-19	447549 THE POTANIN INSTITUTE LIMITED		11-SEP-19
115974	COUNTY WICKLOW AND DISTRICT FOOTBALL LEAGUES LIMITED	11-SEP-19	450006 THE WELLNESS INSTITUTE OF IRELAND LIMITED		11-SEP-19
118597	THE TICKET SHOP UNLIMITED COMPANY	11-SEP-19	463965 AUTOLOTTO (IRELAND) LIMITED		11-SEP-19 11-SEP-19
135876	TICKETLINE UNLIMITED	11-SEP-19		470474 EMER JOYCE & COMPANY LIMITED	
	COMPANY		471267	GRÁ AN BHIA TEORANTA	11-SEP-19
165585	PETER MOLLOY TRANSPORT LIMITED	11-SEP-19	477212	J & A CLARKE ENTERPRISES LIMITED	11-SEP-19
207164 236197	ABERMEAD LIMITED GOODWAY CATERING LIMITED	11-SEP-19 11-SEP-19	482528	SHANVALLEY INNOVATIVE FOOD COMPANY LIMITED	11-SEP-19
236273	TINAL ELECTRICAL LIMITED	11-SEP-19 11-SEP-19	483622	FOREVER 21 FASHION IRELAND LIMITED	11-SEP-19
245103	BIOSHELL TEORANTA	11-SEP-19	494450	FIRST CLASS WOODFINISHING LIMITED	11-SEP-19
268452	JAZREAL UNLIMITED COMPANY	11-SEP-19	498961	IRISH CLAIMS CONSULTANTS	11-SEP-19
324414	COMPANY DESIGNATED ACTIVITY	506351	ASSOCIATION LOT18 MARKETING HOLDINGS LIMITED	11-SEP-19	
351191	OLWYN'S FASHIONS LIMITED	11-SEP-19	506352		
353074	CHILD AID COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	11-SEP-19	512667	LIMITED KAROR & EASON LIMITED	11-SEP-19
356331	MERCURY EQUITY INVESTMENTS LIMITED	11-SEP-19	515579		11-SEP-19
374727	KENMARE TIMBER FRAME HOMES LIMITED	11-SEP-19	520681	PQ BYPASS IRL LIMITED	11-SEP-19
380901	IRISH WELLNESS MANAGEMENT	11-SEP-19	535037	FOAM CAFÉ LIMITED	11-SEP-19
360901	CONSULTANTS LIMITED	11-SEP-19	535776	TEMPBUDDY LIMITED	11-SEP-19
385605	LIBRARY CORNER MANAGEMENT COMPANY COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	11-SEP-19	536052	WICKHAM PROPERTIES HOLDINGS LIMITED	11-SEP-19
387829		11-SEP-19	538457	GLENTOWN DOHERTY LIMITED	11-SEP-19
301049	MANAGEMENT LIMITED	11-SEF-17	541958	CREATIVE NATION MEDIA SC HOLDINGS LIMITED	11-SEP-19
401734	SCROLL AGENCIES LIMITED	11-SEP-19	541972 CREATIVE NATION MCN LIMITED		11-SEP-19
414129	GORT NA NULL MANAGEMENT COMPANY COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	11-SEP-19	543323	O'FARRELL LYNCH ESTATES LIMITED	11-SEP-19
414770	NEWTOWN BUSINESS PARK (FERNS) MANAGEMENT COMPANY	11-SEP-19	543335	DUNDELA CONSULTING LIMITED	11-SEP-19
	COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE		551979	GATE SAFETY SOLUTIONS LIMITED	11-SEP-19

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	
552035	FEDE GOLD LIMITED	11-SEP-19	603433	HOOVER TECH LIMITED	11-SEP-19	
552674	BATHAMPTON PROPERTIES LIMITED	11-SEP-19	603434	FLETCHER MEDIA LIMITED	11-SEP-19	
553117	OAS BUILDING LIMITED	11-SEP-19	603440	REDROCK MARKETING LIMITED	11-SEP-19	
555130	D. NOMI LIMITED	11-SEP-19	603451	WINDSOR MEDIA LIMITED	11-SEP-19	
555353	SIMCOVE LIMITED	11-SEP-19	603474	BRILEY TECH LIMITED	11-SEP-19	
561327	BLACHAPLASTERING LIMITED	11-SEP-19	603475 603480	FEATHERHILL DRIVE LIMITED WEPLAY LIMITED	11-SEP-19 11-SEP-19	
561366	GILLOR LIMITED	11-SEP-19	603481	WEPLAY MERCHANDISE LIMITED	11-SEP-19	
561385	SRS MOTORS LIMITED	11-SEP-19	603482	ENESTECH SOFTWARE LIMITED	11-SEP-19	
575107	THOSE CONSPIRACY GUYS LIMITED	11-SEP-19	603491	WISDOM & HAPPY CONSULTANCY	11-SEP-19	
576013	BULK DELIVERY SERVICES LIMITED	11-SEP-19	603517	AND ADVISORY SERVICES LIMITED HAMMERSMITH CAMDEN	11-SEP-19	
576679	DONEGAL FARM MACHINERY LIMITED	11-SEP-19		FINANCIAL (IRELAND) PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY		
576842	COYNE DESIGN LIMITED	11-SEP-19	603520	EARLY BOOKING LIMITED	11-SEP-19	
581653	GERONIMO TRADE LIMITED	11-SEP-19	603542	SULLY MEDIA LIMITED	11-SEP-19	
581781	C & C FIBREGLASS ROOFING SOLUTIONS LIMITED	11-SEP-19	603568	A ELLISON CONSULTANCY LIMITED	11-SEP-19	
581782	KEANE 2 KEANE FOOD SOLUTIONS LIMITED	11-SEP-19	603587	Y4KFREDY LIMITED	11-SEP-19	
582908	BIG BROTHER CCTV LIMITED	11-SEP-19	603615	LUKHER LIMITED KILBURN ASSET MANAGEMENT	11-SEP-19 11-SEP-19	
585908	SINEPIA DESIGNATED ACTIVITY	11-SEP-19	003019	LIMITED	11-3EF-19	
	COMPANY		603681	IBEEZ CARPOOL LIMITED	11-SEP-19	
592741 594112	BALBRADAGH LOGISTICS LIMITED IOTCARA LIMITED	11-SEP-19 11-SEP-19	603689	GDM E-LEARNING SERVICES IRELAND LIMITED	11-SEP-19	
601167	ALTADA TECHNOLOGY	11-SEP-19 11-SEP-19	603707	BEKSANDNAS LIMITED	11-SEP-19	
001107	SOLUTIONS LIMITED	11 021 17	603711	ASPIORY LIMITED	11-SEP-19	
603327	MACRON MEDIA SERVICES LIMITED	11-SEP-19	603747	MONDIAL TEAM LIMITED	11-SEP-19	
603369	SAIYANS CONSULTING LIMITED	11-SEP-19	603761	HIGGINS AGRI CONTRACTING LIMITED	11-SEP-19	
603391	IZENE EU INC LIMITED	11-SEP-19	610766	JULBAR LIMITED	11-SEP-19	
603398	SPIRIT GROWTH VENTURES LIMITED	11-SEP-19	623932	623932 INNOVATIVE PAPER LIMITED		
603403	WEST GLOW LIMITED	11-SEP-19	625462	625462 SPECKLESTONE INVESTMENTS LIMITED		
603417	LAMBA MARKETING MEDIA LIMITED	11-SEP-19	625765	M&G PLANT HIRE & CIVIL GROUNDWORKS LIMITED	11-SEP-19	
603432	KENNEDY COURT MEDIA LIMITED	11-SEP-19	625803	MCGRATH KERRY TARMACADAM LIMITED	11-SEP-19	

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company	Company	Date of	Company	Company	Date of
Number	Name	Notice	Number	Name	Notice
625827	GARTECH E&I SERVICES LIMITED	11-SEP-19			
625837	LEVEL ONE RETAIL LIMITED	11-SEP-19			
625845	AH LIONHEART GLOBAL HOLDING LIMITED	11-SEP-19			
625847	LITTLE WOODEN HOUSE LIMITED	11-SEP-19			
625859	AGUS SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT GERMANY LIMITED	11-SEP-19			
625860	LAWLOR MUSIC LIMITED	11-SEP-19			
625879	DALCOM CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	11-SEP-19			
625880	GOD SENT MINISTRIES INTERNATIONAL COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	11-SEP-19			
625887	AGRITEAM ENGINEERING LIMITED	11-SEP-19			
625893	JTM MARVAN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	11-SEP-19			
625965	CONSTRUCTION & RENDERING SOLUTIONS LIMITED	11-SEP-19			
625978	TERTIUM TAVERNS LIMITED	11-SEP-19			
625983	PROPTILITY LIMITED	11-SEP-19			
626023	TAXBUSTERS ACCOUNTANTS LIMITED	11-SEP-19			
626029	CARE&GO LIMITED	11-SEP-19			
626037	HORN INDUSTRY EUROPE LIMITED	11-SEP-19			
626056	PETROF LOGISTICS LIMITED	11-SEP-19			